SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).39373/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-12-2022 in WA No.31/2021 passed by the High Court of Tripura at Agarthala)

SRI SAIKAT SAHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.208841/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 19-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Delay condoned.
- 2. Issue notice.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)