SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24512/2023

SRI SAIKAT SAHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Despite due service on respondent Nos.1 to 5, 7, 9 to 15 and 17 to 23, there is no appearance.

Two weeks time, is granted to the petitioner, for furnishing fresh particulars and to take fresh steps in respect of respondent No.6 and to take fresh steps in respect of Respondent Nos.8 and 16. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

List again on 18.3.2024.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR Registrar

MG