SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

-1-

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24512/2023

SRI SAIKAT SAHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY Diary No. 6176-2024 AND Diary No. 6178-2024 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM])

WITH

Diary No(s). 6176/2024 (XIV) (IA No.59192/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6178/2024 (XIV) (IA No.63369/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 01-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Pandey, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Arun Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Ranjana Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Diary No(s). 6176/2024

Respondent nos.4 to 12, 14 to 20, 30, 34 and 35 have failed to file counter affidavit despite grant of last opportunity. Hence, further opportunity to file the same stands declined.

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to respondent no.13 to file counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos.1 to 3. However, Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Ld. Advocate appearing for Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Ld. AOR seeks for time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos.1 to 3. Four weeks time, is granted for the said purpose.

Service is complete on remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

Diary No(s). 6178/2024

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to respondent nos.6, 8 to 16, 29 to file counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos.1 to 3. However, Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Ld. Advocate appearing for Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Ld. AOR seeks for time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos.1 to 3. Four weeks time, is granted for the said purpose.

Service is complete on remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

List both the matters again on 07.01.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

pm